

S.C. No. 13(8)2017
Reg. No.158 / 2017

Order No. 13 dtd. 15.12.2021

The case is fixed for appointment of Ld. PP and appearance of accused persons. All the five accused persons are absent but on their behalf an application for adjournment is filed on the ground of illness.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

It is to be mentioned herein that Panel PP has not yet been appointed.

Fix – 27/04/2022 for appointment of Ld. PP and appearance of accused persons.

Let a copy of the order be communicated to the PP, Bankua for his information and taking necessary action.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura