

**S.C. No 13(08)/2017**

**Reg. No. 158/2017.**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No. 29 Dtd. 11.12.2023**

The case is posted for appointment of P.P.and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of five accused persons, one accused person is present by filing hazira,and another four accused persons are absent by petition and prays for time.

It appears from the case record, Ld. p.p. in charge Sri Raghu Nath Chakraborty already appeared. Heard, prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence, Case is adjourned .

Fix 22/04/2024 for appointment of P.P. and appearance of the accused persons.

Suretias are directed to produced the absentee accused person on the next date positively.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Bishnupur, Bankura